

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri Sukh Charan Singh and others

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. for the petitioners

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

June 09, 2025
[SR]
Item No.72

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Administration prays for further time to file opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from this date. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing before the next Circuit Bench.

The respondents shall produce the original records on the returnable date as per the earlier order dated 8th April, 2025 passed by this Court.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)