

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri Sukh Charan Singh & Ors.

Vs

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N ... for the petitioners

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan
Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent Nos. 1-2

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent No.3
(through virtual mode)

July 31, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.21

Petitioners and the respondents are represented.

Learned advocate for the Union of India submits that he
has already filed the affidavit-in-opposition.

Learned advocate for the respondent-Andaman and
Nicobar Administration submits that he needs time to file their
affidavit-in-opposition upon perusal of the affidavit-in-
opposition filed on behalf of the Union of India.

In such circumstance, time to file affidavit-in-opposition
is extended for a period of two weeks from date. Reply, if any, be
filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)