

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri Sukh Charan Singh and others

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian	... for the petitioners
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan	... for the respondent nos. 1.&2
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the respondent no.3

November 6, 2025
[SR]
Item No. 63

As a last chance, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by two weeks. Reply there, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)