

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri. Sukh Charan Singh and others

Vs

The Union of India and others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. ... for the petitioners

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan
Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent Nos. 1& 2

December 17, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.55

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioner, it appears that an admitted compensation amount declared by Administration in favour of the petitioner vide order dated 28.01.2022 has not been released till date.

The Administration seeks time till tomorrow to respond to the said statement.

The matter be listed tomorrow for orders.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]