

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri Sukh Charan Singh and Others

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. ... for the petitioners

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan

Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent nos. 1&2

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos. 3 to 7

December 18, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.2

Learned counsel for the administration submits that as he has represented the petitioner as an advocate, he cannot appear in the present case for the administration and he prays for time till tomorrow (19.12.2025) for doing the needful.

Later, learned counsel Ms. Babita Das has been appointed at 1:20 P.M. and prays for an accommodation till 19.12.2025.

Let the matter be listed on 19.12.2025 for necessary orders.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]