

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri Sukh Charan Singh and Others

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. ... for the petitioners

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan

Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent nos. 1-2

Mr. Babita Das ... for the respondent nos. 3 -7

February 02, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.31

Today the learned counsel for the official respondents has filed the affidavit-in-opposition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)