

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri Sukh Charan Singh and others

Vs

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Lokesh Chezian N. ... for the petitioners

Ms. Pushpa Bai ... for the Administration
[on behalf of Ms. Babita Das]

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.54

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits
that a weeks' time be granted to file the affidavit-in-reply.

Learned advocate appearing for the respondents is
present.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed by 17th March, 2026. An
advance copy of the same be handed over to the learned
advocate for the respondents.

As prayed for, let the writ petition be listed on March 18,
2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)