

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/155/2025

Shri. Sukh Charan Singh and others

Vs

The Union of India and others

Mr. U. Partha Sarthi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Lokesh Chezian)

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent No.1

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent Nos. 3 to 7

April 24, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.1

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent authorities.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents Nos. 3 to 7 seeks leave to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record documents demonstrating that the legal heirs have already been awarded compensation.

A copy of the supplementary affidavit shall be served on the petitioner in advance to enable the petitioner to file a rejoinder, if any, to the same.

Let this matter be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

In the meantime the respondent Nos. 3 to 7 is directed to file the supplementary affidavit and serve a copy thereof to the petitioner.

(Smita Das De, J.)